
 

 

Official 

LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES 

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES PAID 
Between 1st April 2024 and 31st March 2025 

In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) 

(England) Regulations 2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the 

Council’s Members’ Allowances Scheme 2024/25. 

Basic Allowance 
    

Councillor Name Amount Received 

Allen, Piers £12,314 

Baker, Richard £12,314 

Baldwin, Nancy £12,314 

Bennett, Richard £12,314 

Bishop, Carey £12,314 

Bridges-Westcott, Alice £12,314 

Brown, Robin £12,314 

Butlin, Michael £12,314 

Cambridge, Julia £12,314 

Cardy, Jonathan £12,314 

Chard, James £12,314 

Coombs, John £12,314 

Craigie, Ian £12,314 

Crookdake, Niki £12,314 

Dalton, Sam £12,314 

Dane, Margaret £12,314 

Davis, Jeremy £12,314 

Ehmann, Alexander £12,314 

Engel, Charlie £12,314 

Fleming, Petra £12,314 

Frieze, Andrée £12,314 

Frost, Penelope £12,314 

Gant, Elizabeth £12,314 

Giesler, Phil £12,314 

Hale, Andrew £12,314 

Hull, Matthew £12,314 

Humphreys, Jo £12,314 

Juriansz, Alan £12,314 

Khosa, Ben £12,314 

Lee, Rhi £12,314 

Mansfield, Katie £12,314 

McLeod, Zoe £12,314 

McNulty-Howard, Anton £12,314 

Millard, Jim £12,314 

Millum, Marjory £12,314 

Neden-Watts, Julia £12,314 
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Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAs)  
 

Councillor Name Amount Received  

Allen, Piers £28,639.94 

Baldwin, Nancy £19,093.29 

Bennett, Richard £14,319.97 

Brown, Robin £28,639.94 

Cambridge, Julia £19,093.29 

Cardy, Jonathan £19,093.29 

Chard, James £17,125.11 

Coombs, John £4,773.32 

Craigie, Ian £2,386.66 

Ehmann, Alexander £28,639.94 

Frieze, Andrée £23,866.61 

Frost, Penelope £28,639.94 

Gant, Elizabeth £4,773.32 

Giesler, Philip £9,546.65 

Juriansz, Alan £19,093.29 

Mansfield, Katie £6,689.19 

Millard, Jim £35,799.92 

Millum, Marjory £4,210.98 

Neden-Watts, Julia £35,799.92 

O’Carroll, Robert £4,773.32 

Pollesche, Lesley £11,933.31 

Roberts, Gareth £47,733.23 

Vassileva, Paulina £9,546.65 

Warlow, Chas £967.74 

Nicholson, Suzette £12,314 

O'Brien, Laura £12,314 

O'Carroll, Rob £12,314 

O'Shea, Stephen £12,314 

Paterson, Tony £12,314 

Pollesche, Lesley £12,314 

Pyne, Richard £12,314 

Richards, Gareth £12,314 

Roberts, Gareth £12,314 

Sacks, Fiona £12,314 

Sehra, Kuldev £12,314 

Varley, Chris £12,314 

Vassileva, Paulina £12,314 

Vollum, Clare £12,314 

Warlow, Chas £12,314 

Warren, Richard £12,314 

Wilson, Michael £12,314 

Wren, Caroline £12,314 

  

Total Paid  £664,956 
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Warren, Richard £14,319.97 

  

Total Paid £439,498.79 

 
Dependant Carers Allowance 
 

Councillor Name Amount Received 

Wilson, Michael £67.15 

  

Total Paid  £67.15 

 
Travelling and Subsistence Allowance 
 

Councillor Name Amount Received 

Allen, Piers £9.90 

Frost, Penelope £36.83 

Roberts, Gareth £344.40 

  

Total Paid  £391.13 

 
Co-Opted Member 
 
The following allowances were paid to Co-Opted and Independent Members on 
specific committees: 
 

Name Amount Received 

Axiom, Alexandra £300 

Chapman, Neil £300 

Doris, Michael £300 

Mirrielees, Esther £300 

  

Total Paid £1,200 

 
For further information please contact:  
 
Ibrahim Ibrahim 
Head of Support and Member Services  
York House, Richmond Road,  
Twickenham,  
TW1 3AA 
Email: ibrahim.ibrahim@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk  
 
January 2026        Andrew Travers 

Chief Executive 
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